CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-R_

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PETITION REQUESTING THE CONSENT OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS FOR DRIFTWOOD CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO ANNEX CERTAIN PROPERTY IN THE DISTRICT

- WHEREAS, by Resolution Nos. 2017-17, 2018-R25, 2019-R06, 2019-R37, and 2020-R18 the City of Dripping Springs, Texas (the "City") consented to the creation of the Driftwood Conservation District, subject to certain conditions and restrictions and consented to the annexation of certain other property into the District;
- WHEREAS, The City has received a Petition formally requesting that the City consent to the annexation of approximately 13.9499 acres of land (described by the Field notes attached as Exhibit A and ownership verified in the Affidavit of Ownership from Hays County attached as Exhibit B) into the Driftwood Conservation District pursuant to Section 54.016 of the Texas Water Code and Section 42.042 of the Texas Local Government Code.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS:

- SECTION 1. The petition requesting consent of the City for the Driftwood Conservation District annexing certain property identified in Exhibit A (attached hereto) into the Driftwood Conservation District is granted.
- SECTION 2. The Mayor of the City of Dripping Springs is authorized and directed to execute this Resolution Consenting to the Driftwood Conservation District's annexation of certain property into the District.

			2023, by	
. • .	(nays to	_ (abstentions) of the City Council	of Dripping Springs,
Texas.	CIT	Y OF DRIPP	PING SPRINGS:	
	-	Bill Fould	ds, Mayer	
		ATTI	EST:	

Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary

City of Dripping Springs Annexation Resolution No.